
1 f Greater Grandvj Sudbury APPLICATIONS FOR MINOR VARIANCE

Tom Davies Square

200 Brady St Wednesday, March 27, 2024

PUBLIC HEARINGS

PREVIOUSLY SUBJECT TO CONSENT APPLICATION B0866/1976 (24 JAN 77)

A0013/2024 AMBERSALACH 
MATTHEW SCHULTZE

Ward: 10 PIN 73594 0376, Parcel 14361, Lot(s) 102, Subdivision M-205, Lot Part 5, Concession 1, 
Township of McKim, 202 Stewart Drive, Sudbury, [2010-100Z, R1-5 (Low Density Residential 
One)]

For relief from Part 4, Section 4.41, subsections 4.41.2 and 4.41.4 of By-law 2010-100Z, being 
the Zoning By-law for the City of Greater Sudbury, as amended, to facilitate the construction of a 
detached garage and an addition to the existing single detached dwelling providing a high water 
mark setback of 15.6m for the proposed addition and 14.7m for the proposed detached garage, 
where no person shall erect any residential building or other accessory structure closer than 
30.0m to the high water mark of a lake or river, and where only the accessory structures as set 
out in subsection 4.41.2, boat launches, marine railways, waterlines and heat pump loops are 
permitted within 20.0m of a high water mark and the area permitted to be cleared of natural 
vegetation in Section 4.41.3.

PREVIOUSLY SUBJECT TO MINOR VARIANCE A0066/2021 (9 JUN 21)

A0015/2024 ALYSON LAKING 
MATT PETERS

Ward: 9 PIN 73475 1622, Survey Plan 53R-20287 Part(s) except 1, Lot(s) 6, Subdivision M-340, Lot Part 
6, Concession 6, Township of Broder, 294 Brenda Drive, Sudbury, [2010-100Z, R1-5 (Low 
Density Residential One)]

For relief from Part 4, Section 4.2, subsection 4.2.4 a) and Table 4.1 of By-law 2010-100Z, being 
the Zoning By-law for the City of Greater Sudbury, as amended, to facilitate the construction of a 
detached storage building and opaque fence on the subject property, firstly, for the detached 
storage building providing a maximum height of 6.58m, where the maximum height of any 
accessory building or structure on a residential lot shall be 5.0m, and secondly, for the 1.83m 
high opaque fence to be located in the required front yard providing a 2.32m setback from the 
front lot line, where fences more than 1.0m in height are not permitted in the required front yard.

PREVIOUSLY SUBJECT TO CONSENT APPLICATION B23/14 (8 MAY 14)

A0017/2024 STEPHANIE CAMPAGNA

Ward: 5 PIN 73505 0178, Parcel 43858, Survey Plan 53R-7387 Part(s) 1, Lot(s) Part 36, Subdivision M- 
565, Lot Part 7, Concession 1, Township of Hanmer, 3723 Swanson Court, Vai Caron, [2010- 
100Z, R1-5 (Low Density Residential One)]

For relief from Part 4, Section 4.2, subsection 4.2.5, Table 4.1 of By-law 2010-100Z, being the 
Zoning By-law for the City of Greater Sudbury, as amended, to permit an existing uncovered 
deck providing an interior side yard setback of 0.76m, where uncovered decks greater than 1 2m 
in height may encroach 1.2 m into the required yard but no closer than 1.2 m to the interior side 
lot line.



A0019/2024 2694565 ONTARIO INC.

Ward: 10 PIN 73584 0180, Survey Plan 53R-15926 Part(s) 1,2 &3, Lot(s) Part 42, Subdivision 2-SB, Lot 
Part 5, Concession 3 as in S115835, Township of McKim, 254 Larch Street, Sudbury, [2010- 
100Z, C4(1)(Office Commercial), C4.D90(18) (Office Commercial)]

For relief from Part 7, Section 7.3, Table 7.3 of By-law 2010-100Z, being the Zoning By-law for 
the City of Greater Sudbury, as amended, to approve a lot to be severed subject of Consent 
Application B0008/2024, providing a minimum lot frontage of 15.0m, where 18.0m is required.

SUBJECT TO CONSENT APPLICATION B0008/2024 AND PREVIOUSLY SUBJECT TO 
CONSENT APPLICATION B0111/2010 (9 SEP 10).

A0020/2024 JOSHUA NEGUSANTI

Ward: 9 PIN 73477 0082, Parcel 32032 SEC SES, Survey Plan SR-1412 Part(s) except 1, Lot(s) 2, 
Subdivision M-556, Lot Part 2, Concession 4, Township of Broder, 966 Leedale Avenue, 
Sudbury, [2010-100Z, R1-2 (Low Density Residential One)]

For relief from Part 4, Section 4.2, subsection 4.2.4 a) and Table 4.1 of By-law 2010-100Z, being 
the Zoning By-law for the City of Greater Sudbury, as amended, to facilitate the construction of a 
detached garage with attached canopy providing, firstly, a maximum height of 6.1m, where the 
maximum height of any accessory building or structure on a residential lot shall be 5.0m, and 
secondly, the attached canopy to encroach 2.64m (3.36m setback) into the required front yard, 
where canopies may only encroach 1.2m into the required front yard.

PREVIOUSLY SUBJECT TO CONSENT APPLICATION B0208/1977 (14 NOV 77) AND MINOR 
VARIANCE APPLICATION A0416/1977 (17 JUL 78)

THIS APPLICATION WAS DEFERRED FROM THE MEETING OF DECEMBER 20, 2023 TO AFFORD THE OWNER 
THE OPPORTUNITY TO ADDRESS THOSE COMMENTS RECEIVED FROM AGENCIES AND DEPARTMENTS.

"REVISED"

A0125/2023 PA VAN KUMAR KOKA 
BELINDA KOKA

Ward: 9 PIN 73476 0735, Survey Plan 53R-18135 Part(s) 1,2, 3, 4, 5, 6 and 7, Lot Part 8, Concession 3, 
Township of Broder, 988 Dew Drop Road, Sudbury, [2010-100Z, R1-2 (Low Density Residential 
One)]

For relief from Part 4, Section 4.2, Table 4.1 and subsection 4.2.11 and Section 4.41, 
subsections 4.41.2, 4.41.3 and 4.41.4 of By-law 2010-100Z, being the Zoning By-law for the City 
of Greater Sudbury, as amended, to permit the installation of an inground pool, hot tub, retaining 
wall and accessory structure together with the pool and hot tub utilities contained therein, firstly, 
to permit the pool and hot tub utilities to be 1.2m setback from the interior side lot line, where no 
interior wall of an outdoor swimming pool and no water circulating, heating or pumping 
equipment shall be located closer than 1.5m to any interior side lot line, secondly, providing a 
high water mark setback of 16.5m for the inground pool, 22.2m for the hot tub, 14.2m for the 
accessory structure together with the pool and hot tub utilities contained therein and 10.9m for 
the retaining wall, where no person shall erect any residential building or other accessory 
structure closer than 30.0m to the high water mark of a lake or river, thirdly, to permit the 
inground pool to be 16.5m setback, the accessory structure together with the pool and hot tub 
utilities contained therein to be 14.2m setback, and the retaining wall to be 10.9m setback from 
the high water mark of a lake, where only the accessory structures as set out in subsection
4.41.2, boat launches, marine railways, waterlines and heat pump loops are permitted within 
20.0m of a high water mark and the area permitted to be cleared of natural vegetation in Section
4.41.3, fourthly, to permit a maximum of 96% of the required shoreline buffer area to be cleared 
of natural vegetation, where a maximum of 25%, but in no case shall exceed a maximum of 
276.0m2 of the required shoreline buffer area is permitted, and fifthly, to permit a 100% of the 
length of the shoreline at the high water mark to be cleared of natural vegetation, where the 
maximum length of the cleared area measured at the high water mark shall be 25% of the length 
of the shoreline of the lot but in no case shall the maximum length of cleared area measured at



the high water exceed 25.0 metres in length.

PREVIOUSLY SUBJECT TO CONSENT APPLICATIONS B118/07 (19 JUN 07), B117/07 (19 
JUN 07), B121/06 (6 SEP 06), B50/01 (9 JUL 01), B28/89 (13 FEB 89) AND MINOR VARIANCE 
APPLICATIONS A15/05 (4 APR 05), A49/01 (30 JUL 01)

THIS APPLICATION WAS DEFERRED PRIOR TO THE MEETING OF FEBRUARY 28, 2024 AT THE REQUEST OF 
THE AGENT TO AFFORD THE APPLICANTS THE OPPORTUNITY TO ADDRESS COMMENTS RECEIVED FROM 

CITY DEPARTMENTS

REVISED"

A0010/2024 ANITA DEMATTIA
BRIAN DEMATTIA

Ward: 4 PIN 73346 1622, Survey Plan 53R-19750 Part(s) 1, 2, 3, and 4, Lot(s) Part Block 'A', Subdivision 
M-1063, Lot 3, Concession 1, Township of Rayside, 415 Notre Dame Street East, Azilda, [2010- 
100Z, R1-5 (Low Density Residential One)]

For relief from Part 4, Section 4.2, subsection 4.2.3 and 4.2.4 a) of By-law 2010-100Z, being the 
Zoning By-law for the City of Greater Sudbury, as amended, to facilitate the construction of a 
detached garage providing, firstly, accessory lot coverage of 11%, where the total lot coverage of 
all accessory buildings and structures on a residential lot shall not exceed 10%, and secondly, a 
maximum height of 6.08m, where the maximum height of any accessory building or structure on 
a residential lot shall be 5.0m.

PREVIOUSLY SUBJECT TO CONSENT APPLICATIONS B174/11 TOB177/11 (1 MAR 12)
AND B120/11 TO B123/11 (22 SEP 11)

A REMINDER... THE NEXT SCHEDULED MEETING IS 
WEDNESDAY, APRIL 10, 2024



©Sudfffly
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Box 5000, Station 'A', 200 Brady Street
Sudbury ONP3A5P3'
Tel. (705) 671-2489, Ext. 4376/4346'
Fax (705) 673-2200

City of Greater Sudbury

APPLICATION FOR MINOR VARIANCE
APPLICATION FEE: $1,360.00 (includes $320.00 legal notice fee)
APPLICATION FEE FOR HEDGEROWS: $409.00 (includes $320.00 legal notice fee) 
CASH, DEBIT OR CHEQUE MADE PAYABLE TO: CITY OF GREATER SUDBURY

Personal information on this form is collected pursuant to the Planning Act, R.S.0.1990 c.P.13. Any 
questions regarding the collection of .this jnformation may be directed to the Manager of Development 
Approvals. In accordance with Section 1.0.1 of the Planning Act, R.S.0.1990 information arid material 
required to be provided to a municipality or approval authority as part of this application shall be 
considered public information and shall be made available to the public.

PLEASE PRINT. SCHEDULES MAY BE INCLUDED, IF NECESSARY.

1) The undersigned hereby applies to the Committee of Adjustment of the City of Greater Sudbury under Section 45 
of the Planning Act R.S.0.1990, c.P. 13 for relief, as described in this application, from the By-Lawi as amended.

Registered Owner(s): An-ibgr- Saigc^ & Matthew Schultze_________ Email: 
Mailing Address:.____________________ ._________________________________ Home Phone: 
202 Stewart Drive ■ • , ~ business Phone: 

sudblirv Postal Codej.pgg 2R5 Fax Phone:

2) If the application will be represented by someone other than the registered owner(s) and/or the application Is 
prepared and submitted by someone other than the registered owner(s), please specify.

Note: Unless otherwise requested, all communication wiil be sent to the agent, if any.

Name of Agent: n/A - Owner above Email:
Mailing Address: s Home Phone:

202 Stewart Drive ... Business Phone:
City: . postal Code: Fax Phone:

3) Names and mailing addresses of any mortgagees, holders of charges.or other encumbrances. (Give full particulars 
to ensure that any individual, company, financial institution holding a mortgage, etc. on the subject lands can be 
notified of this application).

Name: RBC
Mailing Address: 72 Durham sveet ,

City: Sudbury Postal Code: psesms '

4) Current Official Plan designation: Living Afea 1 Current Zoning By-law designation: R1 -5

5) a) Nature and extent of.relief from theZoning' By-law for which the application Is being made. (If more than five
variances are being sought,reschedule may be attached to the application form). Measurements must 
be In metric.1. • 1 ’• -. h: ; p-x-.-.r

Variance To By-law Requirement Proposed Difference

House - High water mark 30m ' 15.6m 14.4m
House - Shoreline Structure 20m 15.6m 4.4m.
Garage - High water mark 30m 14.7m 15.3m

Garage - Shoreline Structure 20m 14.7m 5.3m

d) Provide reason why the proposal cannot comply with the provisions of the Zoning By-law:

b) Is there an eave encroachment?  Yes S No If ’Yes’, size of eaves: (m)

C) Description of Proposal:
Requet t ol reEel from the tbocetne seback for the corrttrudkxi ol booe BddSon ind dt todied hro ar garao*.

The existing house is within the SOM shoreline setback (23.9m) and the proposed addition although further from the majority 
of the lake than the existing house, is within the highwater marie setback. The closest location of the addition is at the CGS 
storm sewer outlet The new garage Is positioned as close to the front of the yard as possible and not within the CGS 
Easement, however within the highwater mark setback at the CGS storm sewer outlet (14.7m).



IAPPLICATION FOR MINOR VARIANCE PAGE 2 OF 4

6) Legal Description (include any abutting proper^registered under the same ownership).

PlN(s): 73594-0376___________________________________ Township: McKim___________________________________

LotNo.:102 . ? .. Concession No.; •__________ Parcels):___________________________________________
Subdivision Plan No.: ' ^Lot: Reference Plan No.: M-205 Part(s):
Municipal Address or Sfraet(s)': 202 StewartDrive

7) Date of acquisition of subject lahd.'2018r .

8) Dimensions of larid affected.  ;

Frdritage4'1.658::' 1 (m) . Depth 60.142 (m) Area2,l66 ■ (tn2) Width of Street 6(tn)

9) particulars of alfbuilding^: y... tJExislIns
Ground Floor Area: HonsarllP.R / ShacMfi.R______ (m^)
GrdssTlodrAfea: ' , House:231.5 /^hed:18?6 (nfT

N0;'0f Storeys: ‘ . •• 3 storey side Bpd/Shed I

Width:'1 ■■ : ; . House:8.92/Shed:3.05 (m)
. Length:. '■ ' . House:14.23 /Shed:6.1 M

Height:-. : Ho'use:5.6 /Shed:3.9 (m)

Proposed

House:199.7 / Garaae:65
(m2)

House:433.5 / Garaae:65 (m1)

3 storey sMa spit I Garage: 1

House:17.21 / Garaqe:8.23 (ru)

House:19.72 / Garaqe: 9.14 (m)

House:5.6 / Garaqe:3.96 (m)

10) Location of all buildings and structures on.onproposed for the subject lands (specify distances from side, rear and front
lot lines). -• •.!' 
Front: .

Existing 
House:14.8m / Shed: 38.74 Bij111)

Proposed

House:7.5m / Garaoe: 9.5m (m)
Rear: . ■ House: 17.9m / Shed: 9.4m lm) House:15.6m / Garaqe:14.7m (m)
Slifei ’ ! /' 1 House: 5.4 m 1 Shed: 19.6m House:6.7m/ Garaqe: 24.6m (m)
Side:,, . House 19.0m/Shed: 12.9 m <m) House:13.2m I Garaqe: 6.2m (m)

11) What types of water supply; sewage disposal and storm 
drainage are available? ' ' • *

Municipally owned & bperatedpiped water system

Municipally owned & operated sanitary sewage system
I ,ake c • ■ . >• j ■ j • tilr t! ■ r ■■ ■
Individual Well
Communal Well

; Individual Septic System:.. •!, ? ,i; r •• • y«: r 
Communal Septic System

- PihPrlyy. • • .
Municipal Sewers/Ditches/Swales

of access to the land?

0 Provincial Highway 
E Municipal Road

 Maintained Yearly S
 Maintained Seasonal 
 Right-of-way 
 Water 
 If access Is by water only, provide parking
 and docking facilities to be used.

E

12) Date(s) of construction of all buildings' anS'structures on the subject land.

1057 (hoi’te) end 2021 (ehed)

13) Existing use(s) of the subject property and length of time It I they have continued.

Use(s): House/residential Length of time: gy years

14) Proposed use(s) of the subject property.

Same as #13  or, 

15) What Is the number of dwelling units on the property? 1

16) If this application Is approved, would any existing dwelling units be legalized?  Yes E No

Iftyes", how many? 

17) Existing uses of abutting properties: Rej5denew

f\(X) I



[APPLICATION FOR MINOR VARIANCE PAGE 3 OF 4

18) To the best of your knowledge has the subject land ever been subject of a previous application for minor 
variance/permission? ’ Q Yes  No

If ■yes*', indicate the application number(s): A006--2Q21  
or, describe briefly! Recohstrucfa shed In the sHorelina set back ‘

19) Is the property the subject of a current application for Consent (i.e. severance) under Section 53 of the Planning Act, 
R.S.0.1990 c.P.13? DYes H No

If'yes’, indicate application number(s) and status of application(s):

20) Is the property the subject of a current application for a Plan of Subdivision under Section 51 of the Planning Act, 
R.S.0.1990, c.P.13, orits predecessors? QYes Q No

If 'Yes’, indicate application number(s) .and status of application(s):

21) Is this property located within an area subject to the Greater Sudbury Source Protection Plan?
 Yes Q No

If "yes", provide details on how the property Is designated in the Source Protection Plan. 

.(pfease print all

PART A: OWNER ACKNOWLEDGEMENT AND CONSENT
iMe Amber Salach & Matthew Schultze

names), the registered owners) of the property described as 202 Stewart Drive, Sudbury, ON

In the City of Greater Sudbury:

Collection, Use and.DIsctosure of Information:
a) acknowledge that 'personal information Collected on this form is collected pursuant to the Planning Act, R.S.O. 

1990, c.P.13 for the purpose bf processing’this planning application;

b) acknowledge that it is the practice of the City of Greater Sudbury, In accordance with section 1.0.1 of the
Planning Act, R.S.O. 1990, c.P.13, to provide public access to all planning applications and documents, including 
but not limited to reports; studies and drawings, required by the City of Greater Sudbury in support of this 
application (“Supporting .Documentation,’.) and provided to the City by me, my agents, my consultants and my 
solicitors; '.

c) in accordance with the Municipal Freedom of Information and Protection of Privacy Act, consentto theuseand 
disclosure of this application and any Supporting Documentation, inclusive of any personal information, to any 
person or entity; in any manner chosen by 'the City, including copying, posting on the City's website, advertising in a 
newspaper, routine distribution to members of council and In staff reports, or releasing to a third party upon third 
parly request;

d) grant the City permission to reproduce, in whole or in part, the application and Supporting Documehtatiori for 
internal use, inclusion.in staff reports, distribution to the public for the purpose of public consultation or any other 
use associated with the purpose of review and Implementation of the application;

Authority to Enter Land and Photograph
e) grant the City permission to attend, photograph arid conduct inspections of the lands subject to this application as 

part of the City’s review and processing of this application;

f) acknowledge that, in the event of a third party appeal of this application (where applicable) to the Ontario
Land Tribunal, the City of Greater Sudbury may not attend at the Ontario Land Tribunal hearing unless the City is 
provided with the City’s required fee for attendance at the hearing;

Appointment of Authorized Agent

Print Name: Amber Salach & Matthew Schultze

g) appoint and authorize N/A (please print 

name of Agent); to act as my/our agent with regard to this application to the City of Greater Sudbury, including but not 
limited to receiving all correspondence, attending at any hearings, fulfilling any conditions, and providing any approvals 
or consents and ratify, confirm, and adopt as my/our own, the acts, representations, replies and commitments made by 
the agent on my/our behalf.

*l have authority to bind the Corporation

P^oo 13/3^



Iapplication for minor variance PAGE 4 OF 4

PART B: OWNER OR AUTHORIZED AGENT DECLARATION

lAVe. Amber Salach & Matthew Schultze(please print all names), 

the registered owner(s) or authorized agent of the property described as 202 Stewart Drive 

in the City of Greater Sudbury:

solemnly declare that all of the statements contained In this application and in the Supporting Documentation are true 
and complete, and l/we niake this solemn declaration conscientiously believing it to be true arid knowing that It is of the 
same force and effect as if made under oath.

Dated this day of February ,20 24

Province of Ontario, 
for’BSIanger Salach Architecture.
Expires June 10,2025.

„ , ,, Amber Salach and Matthew Schultze
Pont Name: 
*l have authority to bind the Corporation

* Where the owner, is a firm orcorporation, the person signing this Instrument shall state that he/she has authority to bind the 
corporation or affix the corporate seal.

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Date of Receipt: (VYa/C.loLi Date: Received By: / J , f

Zoning Designation: U | _ Resubmission:  Yes  No'

Previous File Number(s): ' A66/21................

Previous Hearing Date: JGne 9th. 2021 '

Notes:

/^eo 13/



Application for Minor 
Variance or Permission

Subject Property being PIN 73594-0376, 
Parcel 14361 SEC SES, Lot 102, Plan M-205, 
Part Lot 5, Concession 1, Township of McKim, 
202 Stewart Drive, Sudbury, 
City of Greater Sudbury

Sketch 1, NTS 
NDCA

A0013/2024
Date: 2024 02 26
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Stewart Drive 
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202 Stewart Dr., Sudbury ON
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Box 5000, Station 'A', 200 Brady Street
Sudbury ON P3A5P3
Tel. (705) 671-2489, Ext. 4376/4346
Fax (705) 673-2200

City of Greater Sudbury ndca reg. area , 
APPLICATION FOR MINOR VARIANCE H5------NO —

APPLICATION FEE: $1,360.00 (includes $320.00 legal notice fee)
APPLICATION FEE FOR HEDGEROWS: $409.00 (Includes $320.00 legal notice fee) 
CASH, DEBIT OR CHEQUE MADE PAYABLE TO: CITY OF GREATER SUDBURY

Personal information on this form is collected pursuant to the Planning Act, R.S.0.1990 c.P.13. Any 
questions regarding the collection of this information may be directed to the Manager of Development 
Approvals. In accordance with Section 1.0.1 of the Planning Act, R.S.0.1990 information and material 
required to be provided to a municipality or approval authority as part of this application shall be 
considered public information and shall be made available to the public.

Office Use Only 
2024.01.01

S.P.P. AREA 
YES NO /

PLEASE PRINT. SCHEDULES MAY BE INCLUDED, IF NECESSARY.

1) The undersigned hereby applies to the Committee of Adjustment of the City of Greater Sudbury under Section 45 
of the Planning Act R.S.0.1990, c.P. 13 for relief, as described in this application, from the By-Law, as amended.

Registered Owner(s):A|vson Lakinq & Matt Peters_______________ Email: 
Mailing Address: 535 Moonrock Ave__________________________ Home Phone: _______

Business p|10ne:

City: Sudbury Postal Code: P3E 575 Fax Phone:

2) If the application will be represented by someone other than the registered owner(s) and/or the application is 
prepared and submitted by someone other than the registered owner(s), please specify.

Name of Agent: Rebecca Muise & Peter Giordano Email: 
Mailing Address: 4-1405 Cornwall Rd Home Phone:

294 Brenda Dr Business Phon
U'ty: Oakville poslal Code: L6J 7T5 t-ax Pnone:
Note: Unless otherwise requested, all communication will be sent to the agent, if any.

3) Names and mailing addresses of any mortgagees, holders of charges or other encumbrances. (Give full particulars 
to ensure that any individual, company, financial institution holding a mortgage, etc. on the subject lands can be 
notified of this application).

Name. BMO Bank of Montreal
Mailing Address: 16Q0 Carling Ave
Ci|y: Ottawa ON Postal Code: K1Z1B4

4) Current Official Plan designation: Living Area 1 Current Zoning By-law designation: R1-5

5) a) Nature and extent of relief from the Zoning By-law for which the application is being made. (If more than five
variances are being sought, a schedule may be attached to the application form). Measurements must 
be in metric.

Variance To By-law Requirement Proposed Difference

Building Height - Detached Storage 5m 6.58m 1.58m

Fence Height in front yard 1m 1.83m 0.83m
Front Yard setback to fence 6m 2.32m 3.68m

b) Is there an eave encroachment?  Yes 8 No If ‘Yes’, size of eaves: (m)

c) Description of Proposal:

Construction of a two-storey fairtly dwelling and a detached storaqa building. Variances are for height of the detached storage.. ________________
and height of the proposed fence aTlhe front of the property. Lastty, there is a variance for front yard setback to proposed privacy fence.

d) Provide reason why the proposal cannot comply with the provisions of the Zoning By-law:
see separate document Ute "Reason the proposal can not comply - 294 Brenda*



[APPLICATION FOR MINOR VARIANCE PAGE 2 OF 4

6) Legal Description (include any abutting property registered under the same ownership).

PIN(s):________________ ____________________ Township:
Lot No.: Part of Lot 6 Concession No.: Parcel(s):
Subdivision Plan No.: M-340 Lot: Reference Plan No.: Part(s):
Municipal Address or Streets): 294 Brenda Dr

7) Date of acquisition of subject land, unknown __________________________________

8) Dimensions of land affected.

Frontage 26.41m (m) Depth 94.49 (m) Area5693.16 (m2) Width of Street unknown (m)

Existing Proposed

(m)(m)

11)

W 
w 
w 

or proposed for the subject lai 
Existing

Reference separate document - 294 Brenda Sections 9 and 10 
?Tef&4§pecify distances from side, rear and front

Proposed
10) Location of all buildings and structi 

lot lines).
Front:

(m2)

(m1)

20.05
9.9

202.48 (Detached Storage Building) (m )

202.48_______________________(m)

articulars of all buildings: 
Floor Area:

Gross F oo
No. of storeys:
Width:
Length:
Height:

unknown.

w

33.90
Rear: (m) 7.8 (Detached Sto?&g<Building) (m)

Side: (m) 2.14m (Detached Storage'&trilding) (m)
Si>< (m)

What types of water supply, sewage disposal and storm What type of access to the land?
drainage are available?

Municipally owned & operated piped water system a Provincial Highway
Municipally owned & operated sanitary sewage system Municipal Road
Lake Maintained Yearly s
Individual Well Maintained Seasonal
Communal Well Right-of-way
Individual Septic System Water
Communal Septic System If access is by water only, provide parking
Pit Privy and docking facilities to be used.
Municipal Sewers/Ditches/Swales El

12) Date(s) of construction of all buildings and structures on the subject land, 

unknown

13) Existing use(s) of the subject property and length of time it / they have continued.

Use(s): residential Length of time: unknown

14) Proposed use(s) of the subject property.

Same as #13 Q or, 

15) What is the number of dwelling units on the property?1

16) If this application is approved, would any existing dwelling units be legalized?  Yes H No

If “yes", how many? 

17) Existing uses of abutting propertles:resMenlla| and i;omraOT|a|_________________________________________________________



294 Brenda - Sections 9 and 10

Existing (Home) Proposed (Home)
Ground Floor Area 91 sm 198.88 sm
Coverage (ground floor, 
attached garage, 
covered porches

368.66 sm

Gross Floor Area 91sm 627.70 sm
No of Storeys 1 2
Width 8.54m 32.96m
Length 10.67m 17.55m
Height Unable to confirm height 10.38m

Proposed (Detached building)
Grou nd Floor Area 202.48sm
Gross Floor Area 202.48sm
No of Storeys 1
Width 10.54m

Length 20.05m
Height 6.58m

Existing (Home) Proposed (Home)
Front 22.23m 33.90m
Rear (north lot line) 54.24m 25.97m

Rear (east lot line) 48.60 34.94m
Side - left 11.83m 6.12m
Side - right 16.80m 30.70m

Proposed (Detached Building)
Front 58.28m

Rear (north lot line) 40.85m
Rear (east lot line 7.64m
Side-left 50.88m

Side - right 2.14m
Proposed Fence

Front 2.32m



APPLICATION FOR MINOR VARIANCE PAGE 3 OF 4

18) To the best of your knowledge has the subject land ever been subject of a previous application for minor 
varlance/permission?  Yes Q No

If “yes", indicate the application number(s):  
or, describe briefly, _____________

19) Is the property the subject of a current application for Consent (i.e. severance) under Section 53 of the Planning Act, 
R.S.0.1990 c.P.13? ElYes Q No

If "yes”, indicate application number(s) and status of application(s):

20) Is the property the subject of a current application for a Plan of Subdivision under Section 51 of the Planning Act, 
R.S.0.1990, c.P.13, or its predecessors?  Yes Q No

If ‘Yes', indicate application number(s) and status of application(s):

21) Is this property located within an area subject to the Greater Sudbury Source Protection Plan?
 Yes Q No

If ‘’yes", provide details on how the property is designated in the Source Protection Plan. 

PART A: OWNER ACKNOWLEDGEMENT AND CONSENT

i/we, Alison taking & Matthew Peters{p!ease print ail 
names), the registered owner(s) of the property described as 294 Brenda Df

in the City of Greater Sudbury:

Collection, Use and Disclosure of Information:
a) acknowledge that personal information collected on this form is collected pursuant to the Planning Act, R.S.O. 

1990, c.P.13 for the purpose of processing this planning application;

b) acknowledge that it is the practice of the City of Greater Sudbury, in accordance with section 1.0.1 of the 
Planning Act, R.S.O. 1990, c.P.13, to provide public access to all planning applications and documents, including 
but not limited to reports, studies and drawings, required by the City of Greater Sudbury in support of this 
application ("Supporting Documentation") and provided to the City by me, my agents, my consultants and my 
solicitors;

c) in accordance with the Municipal Freedom of Information and Protection of Privacy Act, consent to the use and 
disclosure of this application and any Supporting Documentation, inclusive of any personal information, to any 
person or entity, in any manner chosen by the City, including copying, posting on the City’s website, advertising in a 
newspaper, routine distribution to members of council and in staff reports, or releasing to a third party upon third 
party request;

d) grant the City permission to reproduce, in whole or in part, the application and Supporting Documentation for 
internal use, inclusion in staff reports, distribution to the public for the purpose of public consultation or any other 
use associated with the purpose of review and implementation of the application;

Authority to Enter Land and Photograph
e) grant the City permission to attend, photograph and conduct inspections of the lands subject to this application as 

part of the City’s review and processing of this application;

f) acknowledge that, in the event of a third party appeal of this application (where applicable) to the Ontario
Land Tribunal, the City of Greater Sudbury may not attend at the Ontario Land Tribunal hearing unless the City is 
provided with the City’s required fee for attendance at the hearing;

Appointment of Authorized Agent

g) appoint and authorize Rebecca Muise & Peter Giordano, David Small Designs (p|ease prlnt 
name of Agent), to act as my/our agent with regard to this application to the City of Greater Sudbury, Including but not 
limited to receiving all correspondence, attending at any hearings, fulfilling any conditions, and providing any approvals 
or consents and ratify, confirm, and adopt as my/our own, the acts, representations, replies and commitments made by 
the agent on my/our behalf.

Dated this dav of February,20 24

sigrfature of Owner(s) or Signing Officer or Authorized Agent 

Print Name: Alyson taking & Matthew Peters

*1 have authority to bind the Corporation



APPLICATION FOR MINOR VARIANCE PAGE 4 OF 4

PART B: OWNER OR AUTHORIZED AGENT DECLARATION

l/We, Alyson Laking & Matthew Peters(please print all names),

the registered owner(s) or authorized agent of the property described as 294 Brenda Dr

in the City of Greater Sudbury:

solemnly declare that all of the statements contained in this application and in the Supporting Documentation are true 
and complete, and l/we make this solemn declaration conscientiously believing it to be true and knowing that it is of the 
same force and effect as if made under oath.

Dated this 16 day of February ,20 24

Commissioner of Oaths

REBECCA 
PWlnctofOntirio 

hr D«4 W &'■'* OMflU W. 
EipnsMBrdi2.20Z8

(‘where a Corporation)

Print Name: Alyson Laking & Matthew Peters  
*1 have authority to bind the Corporation

* Where the owner is a firm or corporation, the person signing this instrument shall state that he/she has authority to bind the
corporation or affix the corporate seal.

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Date of Receipt: JJh Hearing Date: Received By: . IcWL

Zoning Designation: Resubmission:  Yes IjJ.No

Previous File Number(s): -P>CO^2>ItSOI

Previous Hearing Date: VVlu‘P.j / PF*
------------------------------------------1—g AJ-J ,

Notes:



Reason the Proposal Can’t Comply - 294 Brenda

The development proposal for 294 Brenda Dr is for a two-storey single family dwelling and 
detached storage building. The variances are for the height of the detached storage building, and 
height of the proposed privacy fence in the front yard. The two-storey dwelling is fully in compliance 
with the zoning by-laws.

The detached storage building is appropriately setbackfrom the street and property lines and is 
strategically positioned on the lot to create privacy and visually shield the adjacent commercial 
property. The design of the detached structure mimics the architectural style and complements 
the roof pitch of the home. The detached storage building includes a golf simulator, which requires 
a 12ft ceiling. The combination of the 12ft ceiling height and the roof pitch/design creates the 
height variance.

The front privacy fence is 1.83m, when 1 m is required. The increased height of the fence is 
important for privacy and is proportionate with the scale and layout of the development. And the 
location of the fence at 2.32m from the front property line, instead of the 6m required, is 
appropriate for the irregular shape of the property and narrow front entry.

We believe these variances to be appropriate and minor.



Application for Minor 
Variance or Permission

Subject Property being PIN 73475-1622,
SRO, Lot 6, Plan M-340, except Part 1, Plan 53R-20287,
Part Lot 6, Concession 6, Township of Broder,
294 Brenda Drive, Sudbury,
City of Greater Sudbury

Sketch 1, NTS 
NDCA

A0015/2024
Date: 2024 02 26
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Storage Front (West) Elevation Storage Right-Side (South) Elevation

Storage Rear (East) Elevation

Unprotected Openings Calculations

Lkn'±>g Distance
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Box 5000, Station W, 200 Brady Street
Sudbury ON PSA 5P3
Tel. (705) 671-2489, Ext. 4376/4346
Fax (705) 673-2200

City of Greater Sudbury
APPLICATION FOR MINOR VARIANCE

Office Use Only
2024.01.01

A
S.P.P. AREA

NO t/

NDCA REG. AREA
YES y/ NO

APPLICATION FEE: $1,360.00 (includes $320.00 legal notice fee)
APPLICATION FEE FOR HEDGEROWS: $409.00 (includes $320.00 legal notice fee)
CASH, DEBIT OR CHEQUE MADE PAYABLE TO: CITY OF GREATER SUDBURY

Personal information on this form is collected pursuant to the Planning Act, R.S.0.1990 c.P.13. Any 
questions regarding the collection of this information may be directed to the Manager of Development 
Approvals. In accordance with Section 1.0.1 of the Planning Act, R.S.0.1990 information and material 
required to be provided to a municipality or approval authority as part of this application shall be 
considered public information and shall be made available to the public.

PLEASE PRINT. SCHEDULES MAY BE INCLUDED, IF NECESSARY.

1) The undersigned hereby applies to the Committee of Adjustment of the City of Greater Sudbury under Section 45 
of the Planning Act R.S.O. 1990, c.P. 13 for relief, as described in this application, from the By-Law, as amended.

Registered Owner(s): CarAtoafV),_______________ Email: 

Mailing Address: Home 
Business Phone:

City:\Jn\ Cr irnn, Postal Code: P3M ITC FaxPhone:

2) If the application will be represented by someone other than the registered owner(s) and/or the application is 
prepared and submitted by someone other than the registered owner(s), please specify.

Name of Agent: u/A Email:
Mailing Address: Home Phone:

Business Phone:
City: Hostal Code: l-ax Phone:
Note: Unless otherwise requested, all communication will be sent to the agent, if any.

3) Names and mailing addresses of any mortgagees, holders of charges or other encumbrances. (Give full particulars 
to ensure that any individual, company, financial institution holding a mortgage, etc. on the subject lands can be 
notified of this application).

^arye: ClBf hMWr-rY'A SY-WtC’ifva CorAce___
MailingAddressp^’^j^. CmyV StGW
City: TarGcA-CH OJ Postal Code: 5-l | E.5

4) Current Official Plan designation: J yp) \ Current Zoning By-law designation:^! . ^ 

5) a) Nature and extent of relief from the Zoning By-law for which the application is being made. (If more than five
variances are being sought, a schedule may be attached to the application form). Measurements must 
be in metric.

Variance To By-law Requirement Proposed Difference

GxrGhfh Cteck,. -fable z|oc> fl- .3.SOft J.5W/-
i. a da oaforYA L> O tlL)ffA

b) Is there an eave encroachment?  Yes 0 No If 'Yes', size of eaves: (m)

c> Description of Proposal: j olVr nr W rl wk ____________________________

H.ork Ls 4-Yn r\bgo fr, Gtnr 1 .j I-j'..’ fyiu hj pCc>\i'>rMK oUiHOfT

d) Provide reason why the proposal cannot comply with the provisions of the Zoning By-law:

lor> cXoslp to bu pp.-rrVirAaVpk) I, ROH



APPLICATION FOR MINOR VARIANCE PAGE 2 OF 4

6) Legal Description (include any abutting property registered under the same ownership).

PIN(s):___________________________________ ______________ Township: ■(____________________________
Lot No.: 1 | Concession No.: | Parcel(s):
Subdivision Plan No.: H Lot: Pay 36? Reference Plan No.: 53 Part(s): |
Municipal Address or Street(s):) r Si I C_VA'_______________________________________________

7) Date of acquisition of subject land. QOua

8) Dimensions of land affected.

Frontage ]$, (m) Depth 41, 03 (m) Area iQS'Os 0) (m2) Width of Street (J /A (m)

9) Particulars of all buildings: Existing (House) Prnnnsnd (f.’X\53<Tl
Proposed ' J

Ground Floor Area: (35.3__________ (mj) .a^3

Gross Floor Area: m, ? (nT) (m‘)
No. of storeys: a
Width: (m) ^3 (m)
Length: jra. s i (m) 'A.'O (m)
Height: ____________ (m) I. 30 (m)

10) Location of all buildings and structures on or proposed for the subject lands (specify distances from si de, rear and front
lot lines).
Front: l(')

Existing
U (m)

Proposed
i9', 35 (m)

Rear: 'aA , cKo (m) (m)
8lde: (m)

_______________________
(m)

Side: I, f____________ (m)( -on (m)

11) What types of water supply, sewage disposal and storm What type of access to the land?
drainage are available?

Municipally owned & operated piped water system El Provincial Highway
Municipally owned & operated sanitary sewage system EI Municipal Road
Lake Maintained Yearly 0
Individual Well Maintained Seasonal 0
Communal Well Right-of-way
Individual Septic System Water
Communal Septic System If access is by water only, provide parking
Pit Privy and docking facilities to be used.
Municipal Sewers/Ditches/Swales El\

12) Date(s) of construction of all buildings and structures on the subject land.

iWxP i^is, 3016______________

13) Existing use(s) of the subject property and length of time it / they have continued.

Use(s>:Siml.(? -Lndll Length of time: qq ___________________

14) Proposed use(s) of the subject property.

Same as #13 or, 

15) What is the number of dwelling units on the property? |

16) If this application is approved, would any existing dwelling units be legalized?  Yes El No

If “yes”, how many? 

17) Existing uses of abutting properties: {\c4q Cocc-C'A K/l x )P I \ i 3Q5



APPLICATION FOR MINOR VARIANCE PAGE 3 OF 4

18) To the best of your knowledge has the subject land ever been subject of a previous application for minor 
variance/permission?  Yes No

If “yes", indicate the application number(s):  
or, describe briefly, _

19) Is the property the subject of a current application for Consent (i.e. severance) under Section 53 of the Planning Act, 
R.S.0.1990C.P.13? OYes I^No

If “yes", indicate application number(s) and status of application(s):

20) Is the property the subject of a current application for a Plan of Subdivision under Section 51 of the Planning Act,
R.S.O. 1990, c.P.13, or its predecessors?  Yes No

If 'Yes’, indicate application number(s) and status of application(s):

21) Is this property located within an area subject to the Greater Sudbury Source Protection Plan?
 Yes i3.No

If "yes'1, provide details on how the property is designated in the Source Protection Plan. 

PART A: OWNER ACKNOWLEDGEMENT AND CONSENT
i/we. f'rXY’CvpCxQAQ(please print all

names), the registered owner(s) of the property described as A A OrV  

in the City of Greater Sudbury:

Collection, Use and Disclosure of Information:
a) acknowledge that personal information collected on this form is collected pursuant to the Planning Act, R.S.O. 

1990, c.P.13 for the purpose of processing this planning application;

b) acknowledge that it is the practice of the City of Greater Sudbury, in accordance with section 1.0.1 of the 
Planning Act, R.S.O. 1990, c.P.13, to provide public access to all planning applications and documents, including 
but not limited to reports, studies and drawings, required by the City of Greater Sudbury in support of this 
application (“Supporting Documentation") and provided to the City by me, my agents, my consultants and my 
solicitors;

c) in accordance with the Municipal Freedom of Information and Protection of Privacy Act, consent to the use and 
disclosure of this application and any Supporting Documentation, inclusive of any personal information, to any 
person or entity, in any manner chosen by the City, including copying, posting on the City’s website, advertising in a 
newspaper, routine distribution to members of council and in staff reports, or releasing to a third party upon third 
party request;

d) grant the City permission to reproduce, in whole or in part, the application and Supporting Documentation for 
internal use, inclusion in staff reports, distribution to the public for the purpose of public consultation or any other 
use associated with the purpose of review and implementation of the application;

Authority to Enter Land and Photograph
e) grant the City permission to attend, photograph and conduct inspections of the lands subject to this application as 

part of the City's review and processing of this application;

f) acknowledge that, in the event of a third party appeal of this application (where applicable) to the Ontario
Land Tribunal, the City of Greater Sudbury may not attend at the Ontario Land Tribunal hearing unless the City is 
provided with the City's required fee for attendance at the hearing;

Appointment of Authorized Agent

g) appoint and authorize _ __________________ (please print
name of Agent), to act as my/our agent with regard to this application to the City of Greater Sudbury, including but not 
limited to receiving all correspondence, attending at any hearings, fulfilling any conditions, and providing any approvals 
or consents and ratify, confirm, and adopt as my/our own, the acts, representations, replies and commitments made by 
the agent on my/our behalf.

Dated this <9 (i~>

signature of Owner(s) or Signing Officer or Authorized Agent

day of

Print Name: CSUy i'YTmt? fcAirA.pagYxy

*l have authority to bind the Corporation



APPLICATION FOR MINOR VARIANCE PAGE 4 OF 4

PART B: OWNER OR AUTHORIZED AGENT DECLARATION

l/We’ ______________

the registered owner(s) or authorized agent of the property described as 

(please print all names), 

a ansrn cr4

in the City of Greater Sudbury:

solemnly declare that all of the statements contained in this application and in the Supporting Documentation are true 
and complete, and l/we make this solemn declaration conscientiously believing it to be true and knowing that it is of the 
same force and effect as if made under oath.

Dated this^M day of • 20 aq___

Paula Elizabeth Turklngton Green, a Commissioner for 
taking Affidavits in and for the Courts of Ontario, while 
v/ithin Territorial District of Sudbuty and while appointed 
as a Deputy-Clerk for the City of Greater Sudbury.

sigrfefure of Owher(s) or Signing Officer or Authorized Agent 
(‘where a Corporation)

Print Name: SqwV.q'fW

*1 have authority to bind the Corporation I

* Where the owner is a firm or corporation, the person signing this instrument shall state that he/she has authority to bind the 
corporation or affix the corporate seal.

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Date of Receipt: Hearing Date: fVV(XK Received Ey: /J, 1

Zoning Designation: Resubmission: DYes JJNo

Previous File Number(s):

Previous Hearing Date:

Notes:

(814 44^
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Box 5000, Station W, 200 Brady Street
Sudbury ON P3A 5P3
Tel. (705) 671-2489, Ext. 4376/4346
Fax (705) 673-2200

City of Greater Sudbury
APPLICATION FOR MINOR VARIANCE

Office Use Only
2024.01.01

A oo/9//2o^.4
S.P.P. AREA

YES NO

NDCA REG. AREA
YES NO 'S

APPLICATION FEE: $1,360.00 (includes $320.00 legal notice fee)
APPLICATION FEE FOR HEDGEROWS: $409:00 (includes $320.00 legal notice fee)
CASH, DEBIT OR CHEQUE MADE PAYABLE TO: CITY OF GREATER SUDBURY

Personal information on this form is collected pursuant to the Planning Act, R.S.0.1990 c.P.13. Any 
questions regarding the collection of this information may be directed to the Manager of Development 
Approvals. In accordance with Section 1.0.1 of the Planning Act, R.S.0.1990 information and material 
required to be provided to a municipality or approval authority as part of this application shall be 
considered public information and shall be made available to the public.

PLEASE PRINT. SCHEDULES MAY BE INCLUDED, IF NECESSARY.

1) The undersigned hereby applies to the Committee of Adjustment of the City of Greater Sudbury under Section 45 
of the Planning Act R.S.O. 1990, c.P. 13 for relief, as described in this application, from the By-Law, as amended.

Registered Owner(s): 2694565 Ontario Inc. Email: 
Mailing Address: 254 Larch Street Home Phone:

Business Phone: 
Clty: Sudbury Postal Code: P3B 1M1 Fax Phone:

2) If the application will be represented by someone other than the registered owner(s) and/or the application is 
prepared and submitted by someone other than the registered owner(s), please specify.

Note: Unless otherwise requested, all communication will be sent to the agent, if any.

Name of Agent: M.p, Sinclair - msinclair@sinclalrandsinclair.ca Email:
Mailing Address: Sinclair & Sinclair Home Phone:

Vacant Lot - immediately east of 254 Larch Street Business Phon

Ulty: Sudbury Hostal Code: p3Q 4J2 Fax Phone: 

3) Names and mailing addresses of any mortgagees, holders of charges or other encumbrances. (Give full particulars 
to ensure that any individual, company, financial institution holding a mortgage, etc. on the subject lands can be 
notified of this application).

Name: Caisse Populaire Voyageurs Inc.
Mailing Address: 1330 lasaiie Blvd

City: Sudbury, ON Postal Code: psa 1Z6

4) Current Official Plan designation: Downtown Current Zoning By-law designation: C-4

5) a) Nature and extent of relief from the Zoning By-law for which the application is being made. (If more than five
variances are being sought, a schedule may be attached to the application form). Measurements must 
be in metric.

Variance To By-law Requirement Proposed Difference

Part of Lands in Deed SD197764 18.0 present/ 3.0 m

(previously Deeds #77811/5115835 historic frontage

presently 15.0 m (50 feet) 15.0 m

Not enough frontage

b) Is there an eave encroachment?  Yes S No If ‘Yes', size of eaves: (m)

c) Description of Proposal:
Presently there is an application for consent to sever these lands from the abutting lands to the east (23 m) - 254 Larch Street - also there Is a minor variance application 

for the lands to the east,

d) Provide reason why the proposal cannot comply with the provisions of the Zoning By-law:



APPLICATION FOR MINOR VARIANCE PAGE 2 OF 4

6) Legal Description (include any abutting property registered under the same ownership).

PIN(s): 73584-0180 (LT)________________________ Township: McKim________
Lot No.: Pt Lot 5______ Concession No.: 3____________Parcel(s):___________________
Subdivision Plan No.: Lot: Reference Plan No.:

Municipal Address or Street(s): Vacant Lot - immediately east of 254 Larch Street
Part(s):

7) Date of acquisition of subject land. September 8, 2000 _______________________________

8) Dimensions of land affected.

Frontage 15.24 (m) Depth 36.58 (m) Area 557.4 (m2) Width of Street 20.12 (m)

9) Particulars of all buildings: 
Ground Floor Area: .variant

Existing
(n?)

same
Proposed

(m2)

Gross Floor Area: vacant (m*j same (m‘)

No. of storeys: vacant same

Width: vacant (m) same (m)

Length: vacant (m) same (m)

Height: vacant (m) same..... (m)

10) Location of all buildings and structures on or proposed for the subject lands (specify distances from side, rear and front

lot lines). 
Front: vacant lot

Existing
(m)

Proposed
(m)

Rear: (m) (m)

Side: (m) (m)

Side: (m) (m)

What types of water supply, sewage disposal and storm 
drainage are available?

What type of access to the land?

Municipally owned & operated piped water system 0 Provincial Highway
Municipally owned & operated sanitary sewage system B Municipal Road
Lake Maintained Yearly a
Individual Well Maintained Seasonal
Communal Well Right-of-way
Individual Septic System Water
Communal Septic System If access is by water only, provide par
Pit Privy and docking facilities to be used.
Municipal Sewers/Ditches/Swales

12) Date(s) of construction of all buildings and structures on the subject land.

vacant lot 

13) Existing use(s) of the subject property and length of time it / they have continued.

Use(s): parking lot Length of time: since 2000

14) Proposed use(s) of the subject property.

Same as #13 Q or, 

15) What is the number of dwelling units on the property? none

16) If this application is approved, would any existing dwelling units be legalized?  Yes  No

If “yes", how many?  

17) Existing uses of abutting properties. eas;0f^ce building, west-public lane, north-public lane, south-Larch Street



APPLICATION FOR MINOR VARIANCE PAGE 3 OF 4

18) To the best of your knowledge has the subject land ever been subject of a previous application for minor 
variance/permission?  Yes H No

If “yes", indicate the application number(s): ____________ ___________________________
or, describe briefly, _______________________________

19) Is the property the subject of a current application for Consent (i.e. severance) under Section 53 of the Planning Act, 
R.S.0.1990C.P.13? Q Yes  No

If “yes”, indicate application number(s) and status of application(s): t° be assigned

20) Is the property the subject of a current application for a Plan of Subdivision under Section 51 of the Planning Act, 
R.S.O. 1990, c.P.13, or its predecessors?  Yes Q No

If 'Yes’, indicate application number(s) and status of application(s).

21) Is this property located within an area subject to the Greater Sudbury Source Protection Plan?

 Yes O No

If "yes", provide details on how the property is designated in the Source Protection Plan. 

PART A: OWNER ACKNOWLEDGEMENT AND CONSENT

i/we, 2694565 Ontario Inc.(please print an

names), the registered owner(s) of the property described as PIN 73584-0180, Part of Lot 5, Concession 3
McKIm, Township___________________________________________________ _______________ ___________________________________________________________

in the City of Greater Sudbury:

Collection, Use and Disclosure of Information:
a) acknowledge that personal information collected on this form is collected pursuant to the Planning Act, R.S.O. 

1990, c.P. 13 for the purpose of processing this planning application;

b) acknowledge that it is the practice of the City of Greater Sudbury, in accordance with section 1.0.1 of the 
Planning Act, R.S.O. 1990, c.P.13, to provide public access to all planning applications and documents, including 
but not limited to reports, studies and drawings, required by the City of Greater Sudbury in support of this 
application (“Supporting Documentation”) and provided to the City by me, my agents, my consultants and my 
solicitors;

c) in accordance with the Municipal Freedom of Information and Protection of Privacy Act, consent to the use and 
disclosure of this application and any Supporting Documentation, inclusive of any personal information, to any 
person or entity, in any manner chosen by the City, including copying, posting on the City’s website, advertising in a 
newspaper, routine distribution to members of council and in staff reports, or releasing to a third party upon third 
party request;

d) grant the City permission to reproduce, in whole or in part, the application and Supporting Documentation for 
internal use, inclusion in staff reports, distribution to the public for the purpose of public consultation or any other 
use associated with the purpose of review and implementation of the application;

Authority to Enter Land and Photograph
e) grant the City permission to attend, photograph and conduct inspections of the lands subject to this application as 

part of the City’s review and processing of this application;

f) acknowledge that, in the event of a third party appeal of this application (where applicable) to the Ontario
Land Tribunal, the City of Greater Sudbury may not attend at the Ontario Land Tribunal hearing unless the City is 
provided with the City’s required fee for attendance at the hearing;

Appointment of Authorized Agent

g) appoint and authorize M.D. Sinclair  _________ (please print
name of Agent), to act as my/our agent with regard to this application to the City of Greater Sudbury, including but not 
limited to receiving all correspondence, attending at any hearings, fulfilling any conditions, and providing any approvals 
or consents and ratify, confirm, and adopt as my/our own, the acts, representations, replies and commitments made by 
the agent on my/our behalf. 
Dated this  0A day of February / \,20 24

FiTtoDac £___ -------------------------
(witness) ( \ sighqture-oTefgndrts) or Signing Officer or Authorized Agent

VJ Print Name: Amanda Berloni

*l have authority to bind the Corporation



Application for minor variance PAGE 4 OF 4

PART B: OWNER OR AUTHORIZED AGENT DECLARATION

l/We, 2694565 Ontario Inc.^please print all names),

the registered owner(s) or authorized agent of the property described as P|N 73584-0180 (LT), Part of Lot 5,

Concession 3, McKim Township ,

in the City of Greater Sudbury:

solemnly declare that all of the statements contained in this application and in the Supporting Documentation are true 
and complete, and l/we make this solemn declaration conscientiously believing it to be true and knowing that it is of the 

same force and effect as if made under oath.

Dated this

Comml

Commissioner, etc., Pmnce or 
Ontario,tor Amanda Berloni 
Professional Corporation, 

Barrister and Solicitor. 
Expries May 5, 2025.

(‘where a Corporation)

Print Name: V P.xQ-CKX.
*l have authority toomd the Corporation

* Where the owner is a firm or corporation, the person signing this instrument shall state that he/she has authority to bind the 
corporation or affix the corporate seal.

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Date of Receipt: Hearing Date: Har • 8^. 30'34' Received By: . LftUlS

Zoning Designation:pC4CL^ri^Resubmission:  Yes 0, No

Previous File Number(s):

Previous Hearing Date:

Notes: SboillZaoio /c>)-nocerhfi'co/e issued, lapsed-

..................... ----------------------------

(Sorvczufenfe Lkxl rtcfarrwA (7)oO/^/2?0242

ftOOlcl/3^



MINOR VARIANCE APPLICATION

This property has historically been totally separate in ownership and use from 254 Larch Street.
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S.P.P. AREA

YES NO 
. .................E

City of Greater Sudbury i ir i i g ai<i/\ i
APPLICATION FOR MINOR VARIANCE 1 l( /i

APPLICATION FEE: $1,360.00 (includes $320.00 legal notice fee)
APPLICATION FEE FOR HEDGEROWS: $409.00 (includes $320.00 legal notice fee)
CASH, DEBIT OR CHEQUE MADE PAYABLE TO: CITY OF GREATER SUDBURY

<O5uclDury
www.greatersudbuty.ca X

Box 5000, Station 'A', 200 Brady Street
Sudbury ON P3A 5P3
Tel. (705)671-2489, Ext. 4376/4346
Fax (705) 673-2200

Personal information on this form is collected pursuant to the Planning Act, R.S.0.1990 c.P.13. Any 
questions regarding the collection of this information may be directed to the Manager of Development 
Approvals. In accordance with Section 1.0.1 of the Planning Act, R.S.0.1990 information and material 
required to be provided to a municipality or approval authority as part of this application shall be 
considered public information and shall be made available to the public.

PLEASE PRINT. SCHEDULES MAY BE INCLUDED, IF NECESSARY.

1) The undersigned hereby applies to the Committee of Adjustment of the City of Greater Sudbury under Section 45 
of the Planning Act R.S.0.1990, c.P. 13 for relief, as described in this application, from the By-Law, as amended.

Registered Owner(s): Joshua Neausanti Email: 
Mailing Address: gee Leedale Ave Home Phone: 

Business Phone:
city: Sudbury Postal Code: P3G1B8 Fax Phone:

2) If the application will be represented by someone other than the registered owner(s) and/or the application is 
prepared and submitted by someone other than the registered owner(s), please specify.

Note: Unless otherwise requested, all communication will be sent to the agent, if any.

Name of Agent: Email:
Mailing Address: Home Phone:

966 Leedale Ave Business Phone:
City: postal code: Fax Phone:

3) Names and mailing addresses of any mortgagees, holders of charges or other encumbrances. (Give full particulars 
to ensure that any individual, company, financial institution holding a mortgage, etc. on the subject lands can be 
notified of this application).

Name: Manulife Bank of Canada__________________________________________________________
Mailing Address: 5Q0 King Street North, Suite 500-MA, P.O, Box 1602 STN Waterloo

City: Waterloo Postal Code: N2J4C6

4) Current Official Plan designation: Living area/open/park Current Zoning By-law designation: R 1-2

5) a) Nature and extent of relief from the Zoning By-law for which the application is being made. (If more than five
variances are being sought, a schedule may be attached to the application form). Measurements must 
be in metric.

b) Is there an eave encroachment? Yes ® No If ‘Yes’, size of eaves: (m)

Variance To By-law Requirement Proposed Difference

6M Garage Height 5M Height 1M
Canopy front yard Encroachment & •' i, ^'36

c) Description of Proposal:
Detached Garage with storage loft - Height of 6M - Garage to have a 2.9 M long canopy facing Leedale Avenue.

d) Provide reason why the proposal cannot comply with the provisions of the Zoning By-law:
In order to have fundicnal space in the left area of the garage we are requesting a mincT variance which would allow the peak of the roof to exceed 5 meters; We ere seeking epproval for the gazsga height to be 6 meters.



6) Legal Description (include any abutting property registered under the same ownership).

PIN(s): IRREG 58683.00SF 224.88FR Township: Broder
Lot No.: 2 Concession No.: 4 Parcel(s): 32032
Subdivision Plan No.: Lot: Reference Plan No.: M556 Part(s): 1
Municipal Address or Street(s): 966 Leedale Ave

7) Date of acquisition of subject land. June 29, 2012

8) Dimensions of land affected.

Frontage 68.543 (m) Depth 77.12 (m) Area5450.9SI (m2) Width of Street 20.12 (m)

9) Particulars of all buildings: Existing
Ground Floor Area:

107 56________________
(m*)

53.3

Proposed
(m2)

Gross Floor Area: 200.23
(mc) 53.3 (m£)

No. of storeys: 1 story - raised ranch 1 story with loft
Width: 9.66 (m) 6.09 (m)
Length: 13.34 (m) 7.3 (m)
Height: 6.4 (m) 6.1 (m)

10) Location of all buildings and structures on or proposed for the subject lands (specify distances from side, rear and front
lot lines). 
Front:

Existing
3.%

Proposed
(m)14.78___________________ (m)

Rear: 52.70 (m) 63.57 (m)
Side: 4.54 (m) 17.88 (m)
Side: 49.68 (m) 43.59 (m)

11) What types of water supply, sewage disposal and storm 
drainage are available?

Municipally owned & operated piped water system
Municipally owned & operated sanitary sewage system

(^Individual Well
'^Soinin---------  —,—

^ Individual Septic System^) 
"^omTnaharS^pficSystem

Pit Privy
Municipal Sewers/Ditches/Swales

What type of access to the land?

Provincial Highway
Municipal Road 
^Mafntained^'earTy2> ■ 

'Maintained Seasonal
Right-of-way
Water

If access is by water only, provide parking 
and docking facilities to be used.

12) Date(s) of construction of all buildings and structures on the subject land. 
Late 1970s

13) Existing use(s) of the subject property and length of time it/they have continued.

use(s): primary Residence Length of time: 12 years

14) Proposed use(s) of the subject property.

Same as #13 „ or, 

15) What is the number of dwelling units on the property? 1

16) If this application is approved, would any existing dwelling units be legalized? Yes “No

If "yes”, how many? 

17) Existing uses of abutting properties: Regldenlialan(jRural

/^oo^o/p-oa^



18) To the best of your knowledge has the subject land ever been subject of a previous application for minor 
variance/permission? Yes n No

If “yes", indicate the application number(s):  
or, describe briefly, _______________________________________________________________________

19) Is the property the subject of a current application for Consent (i.e. severance) under Section 53 of the Planning Act,
R.S.0.1990C.P.13? Yes -No

If “yes”, indicate application number(s) and status of application(s):

20) Is the property the subject of a current application for a Plan of Subdivision under Section 51 of the Planning Act, 
R.S.0.1990, c.P.13, or its predecessors? Yes ■ No

If ‘Yes', indicate application numbers) and status of application(s):

21) Is this property located within an area subject to the Greater Sudbury Source Protection Plan?
Yes ■ No

If "yes", provide details on how the property is designated in the Source Protection Plan. 

PART A: OWNER ACKNOWLEDGEMENT AND CONSENT

i/we, Joshua Negusanti(please printall 
names), the registered owner(s) of the property described as 966 Leedale Ave

in the City of Greater Sudbury:

Collection, Use and Disclosure of Information:
a) acknowledge that personal Information collected on this form is collected pursuant to the Planning Act, R.S.O. 

1990, c.P.13 for the purpose of processing this planning application;

b) acknowledge that it is the practice of the City of Greater Sudbury, In accordance with section 1.0.1 of the 
Planning Act, R.S.O. 1990, c.P.13, to provide public access to all planning applications and documents, Including 
but not limited to reports, studies and drawings, required by the City of Greater Sudbury in support of this 
application (“Supporting Documentation”) and provided to the City by me, my agents, my consultants and my 
solicitors;

c) in accordance with the Municipal Freedom of Information and Protection of Privacy Act, consent to the use and 
disclosure of this application and any Supporting Documentation, inclusive of any personal information, to any 
person or entity, in any manner chosen by the City, including copying, posting on the City’s website, advertising in a 
newspaper, routine distribution to members of council and in staff reports, or releasing to a third party upon third 
party request;

d) grant the City permission to reproduce, in whole or in part, the application and Supporting Documentation for 
internal use, inclusion in staff reports, distribution to the public for the purpose of public consultation or any other 
use associated with the purpose of review and implementation of the application;

Authority to Enter Land and Photograph
e) grant the City permission to attend, photograph and conduct inspections of the lands subject to this application as 

part of the City’s review and processing of this application;

f) acknowledge that, in the event of a third party appeal of this application (where applicable) to the Ontario
Land Tribunal, the City of Greater Sudbury may not attend at the Ontario Land Tribunal hearing unless the City is 
provided with the City’s required fee for attendance at the hearing;

Appointment of Authorized Agent

g) appoint and authorize (please print 
name of Agent), to act as my/our agent with regard to this application to the City of Greater Sudbury, including but not 
limited to receiving all correspondence, attending at any hearings, fulfilling any conditions, and providing any approvals 
or consents and ratify, confirm, and adopt as my/our own, the acts, representations, replies and commitments made by 
the agent on my/our behalf.



PART B: OWNER OR AUTHORIZED AGENT DECLARATION

WVe, Joshua Negusanti(please print all names), 

the registered owner(s) or authorized agent of the property described as ggg |_eecja|e AVe

in the City of Greater Sudbury:

solemnly declare that all of the statements contained in this application and in the Supporting Documentation are true 
and complete, and l/we make this solemn declaration conscientiously believing it to be true and knowing that it is of the 
same force and effect as if made under oath.

Paula Elizabeth Turkington-Green, a Co?’5'i,ssi?"^7^ 
taking Affidavits in and for the Courts of Ontano, while 
within Territorial District of Sudbury and while appointed 
as a Deputy-Clerk for the City of Greater Sudbury.

sighature of Owner(s) or^igning Officer or Authorized Agent 
(*where a SbTporatien)'

Print Name: l\J&\ H
*1 have authority to bind the Corporation

* Where the owner is a firm or corporation, the person signing this instrument shall state that he/she has authority to bind the 
corporation or affix the corporate seal.

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Date of Receipt: ' Hearing Date: MtU ch S’l/c?4 Received By: hl-LdLUlS

Zoning Designation: - Resubmission: Yes

Previous File Numbers):
Previous Hearing Date:

Notes. ctiSmi SSed L'untYift

fiJi.li lY/^) 3
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Feb. 3034

Office Use Only 
2024.01.01

Aoia5/a&?3
S.P.P. AREA
YES____ NO y

City of Greater Sudbury ndca reg. area

APPLICATION FOR MINOR VARIANCE [yesj^no —

APPLICATION FEE: $1,360.00 (includes $320.00 legal notice fee)
APPLICATION FEE FOR HEDGEROWS: $409.00 (includes $320.00 legal notice fee)
CASH, DEBIT OR CHEQUE MADE PAYABLE TO: CITY OF GREATER SUDBURY

Box 5000, Station W, 200 Brady Street 
Sudbury ON P3A 5P3
Tel. (705) 671-2489, Ext. 4376/4346
Fax (705) 673-2200

Personal information on this form is collected pursuant to the Planning Act, R.S.0.1990 c.P.13. Any 
questions regarding the collection of this information may be directed to the Manager of Development 
Approvals. In accordance with Section 1.0.1 of the Planning Act, R.S.0.1990 information and material 
required to be provided to a municipality or approval authority as part of this application shall be 
considered public information and shall be made available to the public.

PLEASE PRINT. SCHEDULES MAY BE INCLUDED, IF NECESSARY.

1) The undersigned hereby applies to the Committee of Adjustment of the City of Greater Sudbury under Section 45 
of the Planning Act R.S.0.1990, c.P. 13 for relief, as described in this application, from the By-Law, as amended.

Registered Owner(s): hanumanthappa pavan kumars Belindakoka_______ Email: p ____
Mailing Address: 938 DEW DROP ROAD______________________ Home Phone: _______

Business Phone:
City: Sudbury Postal Code: P3G 1L2 Fax Phone:

2) If the application will be represented by someone other than the registered owner(s) and/or the application is 
prepared and submitted by someone other than the registered owner(s), please specify.

Name of Agent: D.S. DORLAND LIMITED Email: 
Mailing Address: 298 Larch St. Home Phone:
988 Dew Drop Road Business Phon

Uity: Sudbury Postal code: P3b 1M1 Pax Phone: 
Note: Unless otherwise requested, all communication will be sent to the agent, if any.

3) Names and mailing addresses of any mortgagees, holders of charges or other encumbrances. (Give full particulars 
to ensure that any individual, company, financial institution holding a mortgage, etc. on the subject lands can be 
notified of this application).

Name: Bank of Montreal
Mailing Address: 79 Durham st

City: Sudbury Postal Code: pse sms

4) Current Official Plan designation: Living Area II Current Zoning By-law designation: R1-2

5) a) Nature and extent of relief from the Zoning By-law for which the application is being made. (If more than five
variances are being sought, a schedule may be attached to the application form). Measurements must 
be in metric. ‘‘"SEE SCHEDULE B ATTACHED FOR FURTHER VARIANCES*********

c) Description of Proposal:
The landscaped area, on the lake side of lhe house, will be revised to Include a proposed In-ground swimming pool, terraced lockstone patios with retaining walls

a hot tub, fire pit a utility room for the pool (situated under the pool deck, at the NE comer of the pool deck), some raised planters and a garden area, (see attached sketches)

J
Variance To By-law Requirement Difference (m)

note: the 

proposed 

utility room 

is an 
accessory 
structure 
containing 
the pool & 
hot tub 
utilities. This 
setback incl. 
pool/hot tub

set back swimming pool & hot tub & uBlity room(Ind.pooWiotTub utilities) minimum 30m ±16.5pool+/-22.2hotTub +13.5pool +7.Shot tub +15.8ufiBtyRm

from seasonal high water mark of Long Lake minimum 20m +/-16.5 pool 14.2Utility room +3.5 pool, +5.8utility room

setback of proposed retaining wall > 1m in height minimum 30m +/-10.9 +19.1
from seasonal high water mark of Long Lake minimum 20m +/-10.9 +9.1

20m shoreline buffer area(total area=+/-467m2) maximum 25%=117m2 exist./prop.447m2(96%) +330 m2(+71%)
— length of cleared shoreline max.25% of shoreiine=5m exist/prop. 20.1m(100%) +15.1m(+75%) utilities

b l Is there an eave encroachment?  Yes 8 No If 'Yes’, size of eaves: (m)

d) Provide reason why the proposal cannot comply with the provisions of the Zoning By-law:
the proposed pool wZI be located es close to the house as possible, (the dwelling itself is a distance of ±27m from the current water's edge, it is legal non-conforming & the pod wBI be a M.V. as a result) 

The supports for the upper deck of house restrict moving pool closer to house. Value of the property will be Increased to be able to enjoy this recreational area with vfews of the lake (the back of the house

is not a visually appealing area to put the pool. The back of the house has the septic bed area, which would not work for the pool location.) 
The shoreline buffer areas that have been cleared of natural vegetation already pre-existed when the current owner of the property purchased the house 
(including length of cleared shoreline). The new development will not increase the cleared area & the length of cleared shoreline is already at 100%)



SCHEDULE B- QUESTION 5a Minor Variance Relief continued:

Variance to: By-law Requirement Proposed (m) Difference (m)

Interior side yard 1.5m +/-l-2m +0.3m

Setback for outdoor

Swimming pool, circulating,

Heating & pumping

Equipment (PROPOSED)



IAPPLICATION FOR MINOR VARIANCE PAGE 2 OF 4

6) Legal Description (include any abutting property registered under the same ownership).

PIN(s): 73476-0735 Township: Broder

Lot No.: 8 Concession No.: 3 Parcel(s):
Subdivision Plan No.: Lot: Reference Plan No.: 53R-18135 Part(s): 1,3,4,5,6&7
Municipal Address or Street(s): 988 Dew Drop Road

7) Date of acquisition of subject land. 2019/05/16 j_____________________________________

8) Dimensions of land affected.
2 

Frontage 45,9+/- (m) Depth 123+/- (m) Area 4418+/- (m ) Width of Street 16.3+/- (m)

9) Particulars of all buildings: Existing Proposed 2
Ground Floor Area:shed207hn||RR ;;,?9 salina Q 4 ("d _________not applicable_________ iTjL
Gross Floor Area: 20.7 593 9 4______________(m ) ________________________________ (m )

No. of storeys: one two one

Width: 3.7 irregular +/-24 2,9 (m> _______________________________ M
Length: 5.6 irregular +/- 22 3.4 (m> ______________________________
Height:

•T/-Z
+/- 9 +/- 5

Proposedexist.shed

10) Location of all buildings and structures on or proposed for the subject lands (specify distances from side, rear and front 

lot lines). exist, house Existing sauna
Front: 70.2 j-j 7 +/- 92 (m) proposed pool, hot tub. (m)

Rear: +/- 60.8 +/_ 26.0 +/- 5.2 (m) >1m high Retaining walls, (m)

Side: 4.23______________ 7.76 (m) & utility room under pool deck (m)
Side: 33-9 5.53 11.02 (m) “SEE ATTACHED ScheduleA*** (m)

“SEE ATTACHED Schedule A for more Existing setbacks** 
11) What types of water supply, sewage disposal and storm

drainage are available?

Municipally owned & operated piped water system []

Municipally owned & operated sanitary sewage system 
Lake 
Individual Well S
Communal Well O
Individual Septic System B
Communal Septic System 
Pit Privy 
Municipal Sewers/Ditches/Swales 0

What type of access to the land?

Provincial Highway 
Municipal Road

Maintained Yearly 0
Maintained Seasonal 

Right-of-way 
Water 

If access is by water only, provide parking 
and docking facilities to be used.

12) Date(s) of construction of all buildings and structures on the subject land.

house 2000± House addition 2019_______sauna 2006±________________________________ _____________________

13) Existing use(s) of the subject property and length of time it/ they have continued.     *14151617

Use(s): residential Length of time: 24 years

14) Proposed use(s) of the subject property.

Same as #13 Q or, ____

15) What is the number of dwelling units on the property? one

16) If this application is approved, would any existing dwelling units be legalized?  Yes H No

If “yes”, how many? 

17) Existing uses of abutting properties: fesyentjaj



SCHEDULE A

Minor Variance QUESTION #10 Location of Proposed & Existing structures (distance from lot lines):

PROPOSED POOL:

Rear: +/-16.5m Front: +/-77.4m Side: +/-4.3m Side: +/-10.7m

PROPOSED RETAINING WALL (greater than Im in height):

Rear: +/-10.9m Front: +/-T13 Side: +/-1.2m Side: 0.6m

PROPOSED UTILITY ROOM accessory structure containing the pool & hot tub utilities (under pool deck- measured from 
NE corner of pool decking) (this setback information is also applicable to setbacks for pool and hot tub utilities):

Rear: +/-14.2m Front:+/-77.6m Side: +/-l-2m Side: +/-20.7m

PROPOSED HOT TUB:

Rear: +/-22.2m Front: +/-77.0m Side: +/-5.6m Side:+/-19.0m

Existing Retaining Wall (greater than Im in height, to remain- Stone R/W by water front):

Rear: +/-2.5m Front: +/-84.6m Side: 0.0m Side: +1-12.1™



[APPLICATION FOR MINOR VARIANCE PAGE 3 OF 4

18) To the best of your knowledge has the subject land ever been subject of a previous application for minor 
variance/permission? Q Yes  No

If “yes", indicate the application number(s): A0125/2023  _____ ___
or, describe briefly,________________________________________________ __________________________

19) Is the property the subject of a current application for Consent (i.e. severance) under Section 53 of the Planning Act, 
R.S.O. 1990 c.P.13? OYes H No

If “yes”, indicate application number(s) and status of application(s):y

20) Is the property the subject of a current application for a Plan of Subdivision tinder Section 51 of the Planning Act,
R.S.O. 1990, c.P.13, or its predecessors? DYes Q No . ■

If 'Yes', indicate application number(s) and status of application(s):.j

21) Is this property located within an area subject to the Greater Sudbury Source Protection Plan?

 Yes Q No

If "yes", provide details on how the property is designated in the Source Protection Plan..

PART A: OWNER ACKNOWLEDGEMENT AND CONSENT

l/Wei PAVAN KUMAR KOKA & BELINDA KOKA (please prlnta||

names), the registered owner(s) of the property described as PART OF LOT 8, CONCESSION 3 BEING PARTS 
1,3,4,5,6 & 7 ON PLAN 53R-18135 TOWNSHIP OF BRODER, MUNICIPAL # 988 DEW DROP ROAD  
in the City of Greater Sudbury:

Collection, Use and Disclosure of Information:
a) acknowledge that personal information collected on this form is collected pursuant to the Planning Act, R.S.O.

1990, c.P.13 for the purpose of processing this planning application;

b) acknowledge that it is the practice of the City of Greater Sudbury, in accordance with section 1.0.1 of the 
Planning Act, R.S.O. 1990, c.P.13, to provide public access to all planning applications and documents, including 
but not limited to reports, studies and drawings, required by the City of Greater Sudbury in support of this 
application (“Supporting Documentation”) and provided to the City by me, my agents, my consultants and my 
solicitors;

c) in accordance with the Municipal Freedom of Information and Protection of Privacy Act, consent to the use and 
disclosure of this application and any Supporting Documentation, inclusive of any personal information, to any 
person or entity, in any manner chosen by the City, including copying, posting on the City’s website, advertising in a 
newspaper, routine distribution to members of council and in staff reports, or releasing to a third party upon third 
party request;

d) grant the City permission to reproduce, in whole or in part, the application and Supporting Documentation for 
internal use, inclusion in staff reports, distribution to the public for the purpose of public consultation or any other 
use associated with the purpose of review and implementation of the application;

Authority to Enter Land and Photograph
e) grant the City permission to attend, photograph and conduct inspections of the lands subject to this application as 

part of the City’s review and processing of this application;

f) acknowledge that, in the event of a third party appeal of this application (where applicable) to the Ontario
Land Tribunal, the City of Greater Sudbury may not attend at the Ontario Land Tribunal hearing unless the City is 
provided with the City's required fee for attendance at the hearing;

,20 

Xgnature/Owners) or Signing Officer or Authorized Agent

Print Name: Pavan Koka & Belinda Koto---------
"I have authority to bind the Corporation

Appointment of Authorized Agent

s D.s. DORLAND LIMITED (plpase print

the^pgent on my/qjtr^ehalf.

this
February

D



Iapplication for minor variance PAGE 4 OF 4

PART B: OWNER OR AUTHORIZED AGENT DECLARATION

l/We, D.S. DORLAND LIMITED (please print all names), 

the registered owner(s) or authorized agent of the property described as pART 0F lot 8, CONCESSION 3 BEING PARTS

1,3,4,5,6 & 7 ON PLAN 53R-18135 TOWNSHIP OF BRODER, MUNICIPAL # 988 DEW DROP ROAD

in the City of Greater Sudbury:

solemnly declare that all of the statements contained in this application and in the Supporting Documentation are true 
and complete, and l/we make this solemn declaration conscientiously believing it to be true and knowing that it is of the 

same force and effect as if made under oath.

Dated this ^Z-0 day of February , 20 24

Commissitonpr'o

as a Print Name: James Dorland

*1 have authority to bind the Corporation

* Where the owner is a firm or corporation, the person signing this instrument shall state that he/she has authority to bind the 
corporation or affix the corporate seal.

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Date of Receipt: Feb Hearing Date: March i97, 3034 Received By: M.LccOlS

Zoning Designation: Resubmission: SYes  No

Previous File Number(s): ^,.4™ < i
Previous Hearing Date: hMout

otes’Oujnens Ihnt 4h/» ex.ishnrj re.knninn (calls axire in.s+alkr] in ......
____________________ _____________ _ ___________________________________________ _

(Feb HtFnVfncan easement. Consent- lapsed, flocer+. issuer.!.
Booso/acoi ( JoluQ/oi VlobadaLftotifof Pts Kc?,Pi ssc-itoki to fttrcel MftssfcSts

ftYF/b/nicc>l (Jolj so/ob - vririnnce rp.lahncj to P>mS0/.<?coi
fioo/'s/acos (apo/Q/o5)~varmnre fbrcmraae arJflihtin (feamard anAeai/e.f)

Jonr lc//o^) - iakaddchbh Hr Phd Plan .bSA’-ZS/tos h PiA x'a/ff



Bus:

□.S

Planning Report
File No. 18523

Dr. and Mrs. Koka wish to build a swimming pool as close as possible to the front of their 
dwelling at 988 Dew Drop Road.
In considering trying to move the pool closer to the house, it is noted that the supports for 
an upper deck restrict moving the pool closer to the house.
They have had the pool designed by Futurescape Landscaping and wish to construct it 
next spring. Its proposed location is illustrated on our sketch titled “Detail A”.
A fairly new bylaw 2021-152Z requires greater setbacks from the lake for any residential 
dwelling, accessory building, or structure from 12m to 30m.
It is understood that the increased setback requirements apparently emanated from the 
Province to address problems in the Muskoka’s.
It is noted that bylaw 2021-152Z is somewhat ambiguous. We require a variance for an 
inground, unobtrusive pool, and yet we would not require a variance to construct a large 
boat house shown-en-0UF-sketeh-':Detait-B;’-
The variance also comes into play as a pool, inground or not, is determined to be a 
structure in bylaw 2010-100Z.
The application has been circulated to area residents who have indicated their 
unanimous support.
We also attach a colour aerial image that confirms that pool construction similar to that 
which we are seeking is not out of character for the area.
Bylaw 2021-152Z has only been in force since 2021.
It would appear as though variances to the bylaw for similar applications have generally 
received the approval of the Committee with supportive comments from City Planning 
Staff as outlined on Schedule A, attached.
Development of waterfront property is also guided by bylaw 2010-100Z.
This bylaw restricts the extent of the permitted clearing of the natural vegetation within a 
20-meter setback of the high-water mark of a lake.
We have contacted Mr. Aki Tarvudd, the previous owner of the property. He purchased 
the property in 2005 and reports that all of the natural vegetation within a 20-meter 
corridor of the lake had been cleared by a previous owner as indicated in his attached e- 
mail.
I also attach some aerial imagery at various intervals which confirm this matter. 
Accordingly, it can be determined that the property is deemed to have a legal 
nonconforming status with respect to bylaw 2010-100Z in this regard.

David Dorland, 
B.SC . O.L S.

PRESIDENT

JAMES DORLAND,

VICE-PRESIDENT

Bryan c. Dorland, 
ESSTCCH

VICE-PRESIDENT

INTERNET: hup://www.dsdorhndllmited.ci

ONTARIO LAND SURVEYORS 
GEOMATICS PROFESSIONALS

298 LARCH STREET 
SUDBURY, ONTARIO

P3B 1M1

DORLAND
LIMITED

Dated at Sudbury, 
October 30, 2023

D.S. Dorland, B.Sc., OLS
Established in 1977

MAPPING AND PLANNING CONSULTANTS - SPECIALISTS IN UNDERGROUND MINING DEVELOPMENT SURVEYS
PROPRIETORS OF THE RECORDS OF SILVESTER, STULL, DEMOREST, LOWE. MOONEY. ESTE.

Lackstrom, Grant, Maher, jireada, bruce, Ontario land surveyors

AoCS/M^



Bus:

D.S.
DORLAND

David Dorland, 
8.Sc-. O.LS.. O-L-I.P.

PRESIDENT

JAMES DORLAND,
S.SC.E.(UN3<t<MMTl-:S(
O.L.S.. O.L.I.P.

VICE-PRESIDENT

BRYAN C. DORLAND, 
EksTcch 

vice-president

LIMITED
Schedule A

1.A0157/2021 Scott Mullen 594 Dew Drop
Marika Renelli Rd

FAX:

INTERNET: http://www.dsdorljndllnilced.ca

ONTARIO LAND SURVEYORS 
GEOMATICS PROFESSIONALS

298 LARCH STREET 
SUDBURY, ONTARIO 
P3B IMt

File No. 18523

New garage addition & field bed

7.9m from lake
30m required

2. A0111/2022 Dr. Paul Kyle
Sharon Kyle

58 Cerilli Cres Convert main floor deck to living 
space, & new screened porch

Living space setback: 18.3m 
New porch setback: 15.25m

3. A0001/2022 Norm Doucet Ramsey Lake
Carolina Bohrer Road

Construct single detached dwelling

20.17m setback

4. A0036/2023 Victoria Barclay 
Jake Barclay

3807Sunvalley 
Ave (Long Lake)

Construct a two-storey dwelling & 
septic system

11,47m from high-water mark

5. A0039/2023 Karen Hayes
Chris Hayes

1751 West Bay 
Rd

Single family detached dwelling

15m from high-water mark

6. A0064/2023 Jeff Perry
Adrienne Perry

260 Maki Ave In-ground pool

14.32m setback

ESTABLISHED IN 1977

MAPPING AND PLANNING CONSULTANTS - SPECIALISTS IN UNDERGROUND MINING DEVELOPMENT SURVEYS
Proprietors of the Records of Silvester, Stull, Demorest, Lowe, Mooney, Este,

LACKSTROM, GRANT, MAHER, JlREADA, BRUCE, ONTARIO LAND SURVEYORS



TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:
WE, THE UNDERSIGNED AREA RESIDENTS, HAVE REVIEWED THE MINOR VARIANCE 
APPLICATION BY DR. PAVAN & BELINDA KOKA SEEKING PERMISSION TO BUILD A SWIMMING 
POOL ADJACENT TO THE FRONT OF THEIR HOME AT 988 DEW DROP ROAD ON LONG LAKE. 
WE ARE IN SUPPORT OF THE APPLICATION.

H:\18523 - KOKMCORRESPONDENCEVI8523 - AREA RESIDENTS FORM.DOCX

NAME SIGNATURE ADDRESS DATE
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January 17, 2024

Anita Alatyppo, 

D.S Dorland Limited 

298 Larch Street 

Sudbury, ON P3B1M1

Re: Application A00125/2023 - 988 Dew Drop Road, Sudbury. (Pavan Koka Residence)

Drainage plan for proposed pool:

In response to The Long Lake Stewardship Committee inquiry on the drainage of the proposed pool. 

The homeowner, since inception of the planning stages for the new pool build has agreed that any 

draining of the pool water would be carried out by a licensed MOE Company. In any case where 

water needs to be drained or removed from the pool, it will be carried out by Auto Wash Plus 

(MOECC #921-AH9Q4J) for water removal. We have a long-standing relationship with Auto Wash 

Plus for both removing, transporting, and properly disposing of pool water as well as freshwater 

supply.

In addition to contracting out any water removal, the proposed pool will have an advanced cartridge 

filtering system that unlike conventional sand filters does not require flushing or backwashing any 

of the pool water on a weekly basis. The pool will also be constructed with an automatic pool cover 

sealing off the pool from the elements and any rainwater. This automatic pool cover avoids any 

surplus water that would build up within the pool avoiding the need of lowering or removing any 

water within the pool.

I hope this is the information you require.

Regards,

Craig Boyer

Sunswim Pool Concepts and Design



Nia Lewis

From:
Sent:
To:
Subject:

Tarvudd
Thursday, OctobeM9^02^5^M

Info
Property 988 Dew Drop Sudbury, Ontario

Mr Dave Dorland

When we purchased the property in 2005, all of the natural vegetation had been cleared on the lake side of the 
property from the shore to the house. The initial landscaping was in place.

We replaced the dock that had been damaged by a microburst of the ice that year.

We sold the property to the Koka's in 2019.
If any more concerns please contact me on my cell.
Thank You
Aki Tarvudd



Application for Minor 
Variance or Permission

Subject Property PIN 73476-0735,
Parti -7, Plan 53R-18135,
Part Lot 8, Concession 3, Township of Broder, 
988 Dew Drop Road, Sudbury
City of Greater Sudbury

Sketch 1, NTS 

MNR

A0125/2023
Date: 2023 11 06
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Box 5000, Station ’A', 200 Brady Slreel
Sudbury ON P3A5P3
Tel. (705) 671-2489, Ext. 4376/4346
Fax (705) 673-2200

City of Greater Sudbury

APPLICATION FOR MINOR VARIANCE

Revise r>
Office Use Only 

2023.01.01
An(vt(9/e0o^
S.P.P. AREA
YES _ NO /

NDCAREG. AREA

YES NO

APPLICATION FEE: $1,090.00 (Includes $260.00 legal notice fee)
A PPLICATION FEE FOR HEDGEROWS: $332.00 (includes $260.00 legal notice fee) 
CASH, DEBIT OR CHEQUE MADE PAYABLE TO: CITY OF GREATER SUDBURY

Personal information on this form is collected pursuant to the Planning Act, R.S.0.1990 c.P.13. Any 
questions regarding the collection of this information may be directed to the Manager of Development 
Approvals. In accordance with Section 1.0.1 of the Planning Act, R.S.0.1990 information and material 
required to be provided to a municipality or approval authority as part of this application shall be 
considered public information and shall be made available to the public.

PLEASE PRINT. SCHEDULES MAY BE INCLUDED, IF NECESSARY.

1) The undersigned hereby applies to the Committee of Adjustment of the City of Greater Sudbury under Section 45 
of the Planning Act R.S.0.1990, c.P. 13 for relief, as described in this application, from the By-Law, as amended.

Registered Owner(s): Mr. Brian DeMattia & Mrs. Anita DeMattia 
Mailing Address: 250 Billiards Wav Unit 13_________________

City: Sudbury Ontario Postal Code: P3E 0E9

Email: 
Home 
Busine
Fax Phone: 

2) If the application will be represented by someone other than the registered owner(s) and/or the application is 
prepared and submitted by someone other than the registered owner(s), please specify.

Name of Agent: Centreline Architecture_______________________Email: ______
Mailing Address: 158 Elgin St.______________________________ Home Phone:_______________

Suite 201 Business Phone
City: Sudbury______________________ Postal Code: P3E 3N5 FaxPhone:__________________
Note: Unless otherwise requested, all communication will be sent to the agent, if any.

3) Names and mailing addresses of any mortgagees, holders of charges or other encumbrances. (Give full particulars 
to ensure that any individual, company, financial institution holding a mortgage, etc. on the subject lands can be 
notified of this application).

Name: Property is owned free & clear - no mortgage______________________________________
Mailing Address: _______________ _ ___________________________________________________________
City:  Postal Code:

4) Current Official Plan designation: ZL, | Current Zoning By-law designation: 

5) a) Nature and extent of relief from the Zoning By-law for which the application is being made. (If more than five
variances are being sought, a schedule may be attached to the application form). Measurements must 
be in metric.

Variance To By-law Requirement Proposed Difference

/Vcv'Vtorxi benCvtW cr> ) CSfto
/ t J

Accfissorv Building Lot Coverage 10% 10.75% 0.75%

b) Is there an eave encroachment? J3 Yes QNo If 'Yes', size of eaves: Q , to(m)

o) Description of Proposal: toY'x'xxr VCr LVnvto ver CL\ \
■/ttoMCX-'to /err. .1 J v .. . ...

d) Provide reason why the proposal cannot comply with the provisions of the Zoning By-law: j nr rl
rtolC'HXV I ■■ret I C. AV.rNr'r- r n ___LTrfftoV_______________

___________ r_________________



E PAGE 2 OF 4iPPLICATION FOR MINOR VARIANCE

6) Legal Description (include any abutting property registered under the same ownership).

PIN(s): ~ U-AF.________________ ______ Township: __________________ _______________
Lot No.: A Concession No.:_______ Parcel(s):
Subdivision Plan No.: Lot: Reference Plan No.: M | (> Part(s):
Municipal Address or Slreet(s): ’■-j 16 M r V'rff' ’£ . Ayurirt CiM_______________

7) Date of acquisition of subject land, 1 2G7I______________________________ _______

8) Dimensions of land affected.
Frontage 2. H H (m) Depth iQl- bi (m) Area LH fcY C51™2) Width of Street (r,------- (m)

9) Particulars of all buildings: Existing
Ground Floor Area: ______________/____________ (m >
Gross Floor Area: >

Proposed ,
2t>C.t-7 <m.>
7 f,,0.12- 1 <m)

No. of storeys: _________________________ _
Width: __________ M
Length: ___________ ______________ tm|
Height: s'1 <m)

V l. OH
r,x (-.2 O. by (m)

10) Location of all buildings 
lot lines).
Front:
Rear:
Side:
Side:

and structures on or proposed for the subject lands (specify distances from side, rear and front 
Existing Proposed

y (m) U (m)

in 6-6A tmF

11) What types of water supply, sewage disposal and storm 
drainage are available?

Municipally owned & operated piped water system
Municipally owned & operated sanitary sewage system
Lake
Individual Well
Communal Well
Individual Septic System
Communal Septic System
Pit Privy
Municipal Sewers/Ditches/Swales

What type of access to the land?

Provincial Highway 
JZ' Municipal Road

 Maintained Yearly 3
 Maintained Seasonal 
 Right-of-way n
 Water 
 If access is by water only, provide parking
 and docking facilities to be used.

J3 ______________________________________ —

12) Date(s) of construction of all buildings and structures on the subject land.
Cf oSIVI - -2..( /.

13) Existing use(s) of the subject property and length of time it / they have continued.

Use(s): x/npCvcVy Lengthoftime: <- Ab___ O>\SC

14) Proposed use(s) of the subject property.

Same as#13 □ or, t V\i ydv'A'r'\A~(A\P('^-----Q£kl
J j 1 ) '

15) What is the number of dwelling units on the property? Q

16) If this application is approved, would any existing dwelling units be legalized? □ Yes H'No

If "yes", how many? ___ _________________________

17) Exisling uses of abutting properties: <^yp,r\\e -ynVAAKl VV'iWit'<____________________
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18) To the best of your knowledge has the subject land ever been subject of a previous application for minor 
variance/penhisslon? O Yes p'No

If "yes", indicate the application number(s):  
or. describe briefly, _______________ _ ___

19) Is the property the subject of a current application for Consent (i.e. severance) under Section 53 of the Planning Act, 
R.S.0.1990C.P.13? OYes pNq
If “yes", indicate application numberfs) and status of application(s): 

20) Is the property the subject ofa current application fora Plan of Supdivision under Section 51 of the Planning Act, 
R.S.0.1990, c.P.13, or its predecessors?  Yes No

If 'Yes', indicate application numbers) and status of applicalion(s): 

21) Is this property located within an area subject to the Greater Sudbury Source Protection Plan?
□ Yes 'Xno

If “yes", provide details on how the property Is designated In the Source Protection Plan.------------------------------ ---—
 

PART A: OWNER ACKNOWLEDGEMENT AND CONSENT
IMg Mr. Brian DeMattia & Mrs. Anita DeMattia __  (pi»m» printati
names), the registered owner(s) of the property described as 415 Notre Dame Street East Azilda, ON------

 
in the City of Greater Sudbury:

Collection, Use and Disclosure of Information: ,
a) acknowledge that personal information collected on this form is collected pursuant to the Planning Act, R.s.o. 

1990, o.P.13 for the purpose of processing this planning application:
b) acknowledge that It is the practice of the City of Greater Sudbury, in accordance with section11.0.1 ofthe 

Planning Act, R.S.O. 1990, o.P.13, to provide public access to all planning applications and documents, including 
but not limited to reports, studies and drawings, required by the City of Greater Sudbury In support of this 
application (“Supporting Documentation") and provided to the City by me, my agents, my consultants and my 
solicitors;

c) in accordance with the Municipal Fmedom of Infomation and Protection of Privacy Act, consent to the use and 
disclosure of this application and any Supporting Documentation, inclusive of any personal Information, to any 
person or entity, in any manner chosen by the City, including copying, posting on the City s website advertising In a 
newspaper, routine distribution to members of council and In staff reports, or releasing to a third party upon third 
party request;

d) grantthe City permission to reproduce, in whole or in part, the application and Supporting Documentation for 
internal use, inclusion In staff reports, distribution to the public for the purpose of public consultation or any other 
use associated with lhe purpose of review and Implementation of the application;

e) U*granUhe Crty peimlssfon*to attend7photograph and conduct inspections of lhe lands subject to this application as

part of the City's review and processing of this application;

f) acknowledge that, in the event of a third party appeal of this application (where applicable) to the Ontario
Land Tribunal, the City of Greater Sudbury may not attend at the Ontario Land Tribunal heanng unless the City is 
provided with the City’s required fee for attendance at the hearing;

.20 ZJf

AkI |TA b A TH J\

_________Affin 

signature of Owner (s) or Signing Officer or Authorized Agent 

Print Name: ’''dZiLtAt-l B-FJAaTDX -------
"I have authority to bind lhe Corporation

Appointment of Authorized Agent
x ■ i h ih Centreline Architecture (ptease print9) name of AgenQ, to act as my/our SgeSwIth regard to this application to the City of Greater Sudbuiy, Including but not 

limited to receiving all correspondence, attending at any hearings, fulfilling any conditions, and providing:any;approvals 
or consents and ratify, confirm, and adopt as my/our own, the acts, representations, replies and commitments made by 
the agent on my/our behalf.

) Hv 
Dated this C-' day of 

  
(witness)
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PART B: OWNER OR AUTHORIZED AGENT DECLARATION

lA/Ve, ■. (please print all names),

the registered owner(s) or authorized agent of the property described as i jj/.y t- ,

> c-'N___________________________ _____ __________________________________________

in the City of Greater Sudbury:

solemnly declare that all of the statements contained in this application and in the Supporting Documentation are true 
and complete, and l/we make this solemn declaration conscientiously believing it to be true and knowing that it is of the 
same force and effect as if made under oath.

Dated this day of

signature otQwri(^(s) or Signing Officer or Authorized Agent 
('where a Corporation)

Print Name: VXtlMVlO ___________ _

•I have authority to bind the Corporation

■ Where the owner is a firm or corporation, the person signing this instrument shall state that he/she has authority to bind the 

corporation or affix the corporate seal.

IFOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Date of Receipt: U JcN Hearing Date: f'p [9 7/ Received By: tJf fOT''-
Zoning Designation: ' Resubmission: □ Yes C^o

Previous File Number(s): M 'fo 7'1777 ?>73.'Ol4'{ ft? -------------- -----------
Previous Hearing Date: StV H )

Notes: gooiicahfn received March ■'!. ---------
[rfliiiYtf’i'] h Itj r dcrfpffa u______ _______________ —-----------------
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Subject Property being PIN 73346-1622,
Part Block A, Plan M-1063, Lot 3, Concession 1,
Parts 1,2, 3, and 4 on Plan 53R-19750,
Township of Rayside, 415 Notre Dame Street East, Azilda 
City of Greater Sudbury
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